
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

    
  

 

 

 

 

    

  
  

 

  
   

  

 
  

    

 
 

  
   

  
   

  

 
 

  
   

  

 

  

     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix A, Decision No. C20-0678 
Proceeding No. 20L-0385E, Page 1 of 2 , COLO. PUC No. 8 Electric 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO 

Exhibit 1 
Page 1 of 2

Sheet No. 143 
P.O. Box 840 Cancels 
Denver, CO 80201-0840 Sheet No. 

Co
lo

ra
do

 PU
C E

-Fi
lin

gs
 Sy

st
em

 

ELECTRIC RATES RATE 

$0.03084/kWh 

$0.02367/kWh 
1.48 

$0.03503/kWh 

$0.03084/kWh 

$0.03084/kWh 

$0.02595/kWh 
1.43 

$0.03711/kWh 

$0.02633/kWh 
1.38 

$0.03647/kWh 

ELECTRIC COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT 

ECA FACTORS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2020 

ECA Factors for Billing Purposes: 

Residential, applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used  
under Residential General and Residential Demand Services 

Residential Time-of-Use applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours
used under Residential Energy Time-of-Use and
Residential Demand-Time Differentiated Rates Service 

Mandatory Time-of-Use Off-Peak 
On-Peak to Off-Peak Ratio 
Mandatory Time-of-Use On-Peak 

Small Commercial and Non-Metered at Secondary Voltage
applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules
for Small Commercial Service and Non-Metered Service 

Commercial and Industrial Service at Secondary Voltage 
applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules
for Commercial and Industrial Secondary Service Rate Schedules
for Commercial and Industrial Service 

Optional Time-of-Use Off-Peak 
On-Peak to Off-Peak Ratio 
Optional Time-of-Use On-Peak 

Commercial and Industrial Secondary-Electric Vehicle Service at Secondary
Voltage applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used 

Mandatory Time-of-Use Off-Peak 
On-Peak to Off-Peak Ratio 
Mandatory Time-of-Use On-Peak 

(Continued on Sheet No. 143A) 

T 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

ADVICE LETTER ISSUE 
NUMBER DATE 

DECISION/ REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT, EFFECTIVE 
PROCEEDING Rates & Regulatory Affairs DATE October 1, 2020 
NUMBER 



 

 

 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

    
              
 
            
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
  
  
        
  
         
          
         
 
  
   
  
 
         
          
         
 
 
  
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

            
 
             
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Appendix A, Decision No. C20-0678 
Proceeding No. 20L-0385E, Page 2 of 2 , COLO. PUC No. 8 Electric 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO 

Exhibit 1 
Page 2 of 2

Sheet No. 143A 
P.O. Box 840 Cancels 
Denver, CO 80201-0840 Sheet No. 

ELECTRIC RATES RATE 

$0.02567/kWh 
1.43 

$0.03671/kWh 

$0.02530/kWh 
1.43 

$0.03618/kWh 

$0.03084/kWh 

ELECTRIC COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT 

ECA FACTORS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2020 

ECA Factors for Billing Purposes: 

Commercial and Industrial Service at Primary Voltage,  
applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate 
Schedules for Commercial and Industrial Primary or 
Special Contract Service 

Mandatory Time-of-Use Off-Peak 
On-Peak to Off-Peak Ratio 
Mandatory Time-of-Use On-Peak 

Commercial and Industrial Service at Transmission Voltage,  
applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate
Schedules for Commercial and Industrial Transmission Service 

Mandatory Time-of-Use Off-Peak 
On-Peak to Off-Peak Ratio 
Mandatory Time-of-Use On-Peak 

Lighting, applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any 
Rate Schedule for Commercial Lighting or Public Street
Lighting Service 

(Continued on Sheet No. 143B) 

T 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

ADVICE LETTER ISSUE 
NUMBER DATE 

DECISION/ REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT, EFFECTIVE 
PROCEEDING Rates & Regulatory Affairs DATE October 1, 2020 
NUMBER 




