PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO

Sheet No	143
Cancels	
Chast Na	

	Cancels Sheet No	
ELECTRIC RATES	RATE	
ELECTRIC COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT		
ECA FACTORS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER OF 2020		
ECA Factors for Billing Purposes:		
Residential, applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under Residential General and Residential Demand Services	\$0.03084/kWh I	
Residential Time-of-Use applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under Residential Energy Time-of-Use and Residential Demand-Time Differentiated Rates Service		
Mandatory Time-of-Use Off-Peak	\$0.02367/kWh I	
On-Peak to Off-Peak Ratio Mandatory Time-of-Use On-Peak	1.48 \$0.03503/kWh I	
Small Commercial and Non-Metered at Secondary Voltage applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules for Small Commercial Service and Non-Metered Service	\$0.03084/kWh I	
Commercial and Industrial Service at Secondary Voltage applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules for Commercial and Industrial Secondary Service Rate Schedules for Commercial and Industrial Service	\$0.03084/kWh I	
Optional Time-of-Use Off-Peak On-Peak to Off-Peak Ratio Optional Time-of-Use On-Peak	\$0.02595/kWh I 1.43 \$0.03711/kWh I	
Commercial and Industrial Secondary-Electric Vehicle Service at Secondary Voltage applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used	7	
Mandatory Time-of-Use Off-Peak	\$0.02633/kWh I	
On-Peak to Off-Peak Ratio Mandatory Time-of-Use On-Peak	1.38 \$0.03647/kWh I	
(Continued on Sheet No. 143A)		
ADVICE LETTER ISSUE		

NUMBER

Colorado PUC E-Filings System

DATE

REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

EFFECTIVE DATE October 1, 2020

COLO. PUC No. 8 Electric

Exhibit 1 Page 2 of 2

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO	3	
	Sheet No.	143A

P.O. Box 840 Denver, CO 80201-0840		Cancels Sheet No.		
	ELECTRIC RATES		RATE	
ELECTRIC CO.	MMODITY ADJUSTMENT			
ECA FACTORS FOR T	THE FOURTH QUARTER OF	2020		T
ECA Factors for Billing Purposes:				
Commercial and Industrial So applicable to all Kilowatt-Ho Schedules for Commercial an Special Contract Service	urs used under any Rate			
Mandatory Time-of-U			\$0.02567/kWh	Ι
On-Peak to Off-Peak Mandatory Time-of-U			1.43 \$0.03671/kWh	Ι
Commercial and Industrial So applicable to all Kilowatt-Ho	ervice at Transmission Voltage			
Mandatory Time-of-U			\$0.02530/kWh	Ι
On-Peak to Off-Peak Mandatory Time-of-U			1.43 \$0.03618/kWh	Ι
Lighting, applicable to all Ki Rate Schedule for Commerci Lighting Service			\$0.03084/kWh	Ι
(Continue	ed on Sheet No. 143B)			
ADVICE LETTER NUMBER	,	ISSUE DATE		
DECISION/ PROCEEDING NUMBER	REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT, Rates & Regulatory Affairs	EFFECTIVE DATE	October 1, 2020	